PURCHASING AND MATERIALS MANAGEMENT

<u>City of Myrtle Beach</u> SOUTH CAROLINA (843) 918-2170 FAX: (843) 918-2182 www.cityofmyrtlebeach.com

## Addendum #03 December 5, 2023 IFB 24-B0019

## Parallel LDM Water Transmission Main Phase 1

The purpose of this Addendum #03 to IFB 24-B0019 for Parallel LDM Water Transmission Main Phase 1, dated December 5, 2023, and previously amended on November 22, 2023 and December 5, 2023, is to provide answers to the following submitted questions that were omitted in error:

1. Is sod required to be placed back in the areas along the roadways and church areas?

Sodding will be required in all roadways along the right-of-way and seeding in areas where there are easements.

2. Can we close 33<sup>rd</sup> Ave. North on both sides of Hwy. 17 for the bore and jack pits, line stop with Bypass and tie-in?

33<sup>rd</sup> Avenue North can be closed on both sides, however the bidder must maintain some form of local access to the homes along 33<sup>rd</sup> Avenue North between Church Street and Highway 17 Bypass.

3. If the native soils are not good, should we assume to use import as backfill up to 12" above the pipe in areas not in the pavement and all the way up to the roadway base in asphalt areas?

If the native soils are not suitable, the Contractor should assume to use import as backfill up to 12" above the pipe in areas not in the pavement and all the way up to the roadway base in asphalt areas.

4. If the roadways become damaged due to heavy truck traffic from exporting and importing the soils, would the roadway repairs be paid for separately after their post construction assessment?

The Contractor will be responsible for all damages to the areas outside of project limits and include all costs into the overall project cost to handle any and all repairs.

All bids must be received by the Procurement Office located at 3231 Mr. Joe White Avenue, Myrtle Beach, SC 29577 **prior** to 2:00p.m. (local time) on Tuesday, December 12, 2023.

Thank you,

City of Myrtle Beach Brandon Hancock Purchasing Office/Buyer Email: <u>bhancock@cityofmyrtlebeach.com</u>

> Mailing Address: City of Myrtle Beach • PO Box 2468 • Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29578-2468 Office Address: City of Myrtle Beach • 3231 Mr. Joe White Avenue • Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29577